Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT181031 Call Order: 005 Proposal: T2718 District:02

Counties: LEVY

Road Name: SR 49 (US 129)

Limits: FROM SR 55 TO THE GILCHRIST CO LINE

Project(s): 43762115201(*) Federal Aid No: D218050B

Total Roadway Length: 7.727 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/31/18

Total Proposal Length: 7.727 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$3,292,100.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements,

highway signing, and other incidental construction on SR 49 from SR 55 to the Gilchrist County Line in Levy County.

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-909-

0104- 1-
0104- 10- 3
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 2- 2
0120- 71-
0160- 4-
0285-701-
0285-709-
0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 8
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-83

0430-991-
0570- 1- 2
0710-11-101

Call Order: 005 Proposal: T2718
Description

MOBILIZATION (43762115201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43762115201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS
SEDIMENT BARRIER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43762115201)

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (43762115201)
TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
EA
ED
DA

SY
LF
AC
AC
LS
CY
LS
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN

EA
SY
GM

Quantity

1.000
1.000
6,480.000
19,080.000
3,128.000
360.000
180.000

227.000
70.000
428.740
378.530
1.000
30.000
1.000
92.000
2,904.000
86.000
52,125.000
114,126.000
9,116.000
13,417.600

1.000
27,656.000
31.596
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ALT

Iltem
0710- 11-125

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0710-11-231
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-60
0701- 18-101

0701- 18-201

0701- 18-221

0705-10- 1
0710- 90-
0711-11-125

0711-11-160
0711- 11-224

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

0711- 16-202

Call Order: 005 Proposal: T2718
Description

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43762115201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP,6"

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43762115201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
g"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF

EA

GM
LF

GM
LS

AS
AS
AS
GM

GM

GM

EA
LS
LF

EA
LF

GM
GM

GM

Quantity
828.000

28.000

14.694
180.000

21.468
1.000

38.000
11.000
42.000
14911

3.663
7.141

6.000
1.000
430.000

15.000
249.000

0.849
1.217

0.044
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